

51st Annual Meeting of the Arkansas Political Science Association (ArkPSA)

Call for Papers

Conference Dates: March 8-9, 2024

Conference Location: University of Arkansas at Monticello, Monticello, Arkansas

Hotel Arrangements: Hampton Inn, 480 Hwy 425 North, Monticello, AR 71655. (870) 367-6600

Deadline for Proposals: Tuesday, December 5, 2023

The Association invites submissions of proposals of papers, panels, and roundtables in any of the fields of Political Science and related disciplines. All proposals should include the information requested under the "Proposals Submission" below. If you are uncertain about the placement of the proposal, please contact the Program Chair for clarification on the appropriate section. Individuals willing to serve as Panel Chairs or Discussants should send such requests to the appropriate Section Chair.

Proposals Submission: Please e-mail proposals to the appropriate section chairs (see below) with the following information by the deadline:

- Type of Proposal (paper, panel, roundtable)
- Abstract (summary of proposal)
- Title of submission
- Name, position, and institutional affiliation
- Mailing address, telephone number, and e-mail address

Program Chair:

Dr. Carol Strong, University of Arkansas at Monticello, strong@uamont.edu, (870) 460-1687

Section Chairs:

Dr. Donald Gooch – American Government & Politics Stephan F. Austin State University <u>goochdm@sfasu.edu</u>

Dr. Najja Baptist – Arkansas Politics & State Politics University of Arkansas – Fayetteville <u>nbaptist@uark.edu</u>

Dr. Gizachew Tiruneh – International Relations & Comparative Politics University of Central Arkansas <u>gtiruneh@uca.edu</u>

Dr. Mike Rogers – Political Theory Arkansas Tech University <u>mrogers6@atu.edu</u>

Dr. Amber Overholser – Public Administration & Public Policy Southern Arkansas University aroverholser@saumag.edu

Dr. Williams Yamkam – Graduate Student Research University of Arkansas – Fort Smith williams.yamkam@uafs.edu

Dr. Brendan Connell – Undergraduate Student Research Lyon College brendan.connell@lyon.edu